3H \$240.00.00 8731

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI33555

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		02/16/2024	National Banking Association: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

K2D, INC.
2035 2ND AVENUE
GREELY
COLORADO
80631
Corporation: COLORADO
COLORADO PREMIUM LLC
2035 2ND AVENUE
GREELY
COLORADO
80631
Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5290324	O'DONNELL'S
Registration Number:	5266034	O'DONNELL'S
Registration Number:	5294737	COLORADO PREMIUM
Registration Number:	5284910	COLORADO PREMIUM
Registration Number:	4738329	BUEDEL FINE MEATS
Registration Number:	4723305	BUEDEL FINE MEATS AND PROVISIONS
Registration Number:	4066630	NATIONAL DELI
Registration Number:	2763861	NATIONAL DELI
Registration Number:	2588219	DELI KING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0128

900834967 REEL

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6785532288

Email: christina.madrin@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Christina Madrin
Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Road NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123235.022700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Madrin
SIGNATURE:	Christina Madrin
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=693604954_v 1_Rabobank_Colorado Premium - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - PNC (2024) (003)#page1.tif

source=693604954_v 1_Rabobank_Colorado Premium - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - PNC (2024) (003)#page2.tif

source=693604954_v 1_Rabobank_Colorado Premium - Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - PNC (2024) (003)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0129

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY <u>AGREEMENT</u>

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of February 16, 2024 and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to K2D, INC., a Colorado corporation and COLORADO PREMIUM LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (each, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 28, 2020, made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2020, at Reel/Frame 7038/0815

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0130

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Ryan Thompson

Title: Senior Vice President

Exhibit A

Trademark and Trademark Applications

#	Mark	Crantor	Doristration	Decistration
			Date	Number
1.	O'DONNELL'S	Colorado Premium LLC	9/19/2017	5290324
2.	STITANOUO	Colorado Premium LLC	8/15/2017	5266034
3.	COLORADO PREMIUM	Colorado Premium LLC	9/26/2017	5294737
4.	COLORADO PREMIUM	Colorado Premium LLC	9/12/2017	5284910
5.	BUEDEL FINE MEATS	Colorado Premium LLC	5/19/2015	4738329
6.	BUEDEL FINE MEATS AND PROVISIONS	Colorado Premium LLC	4/21/2015	4723305
7.	National Deli	Colorado Premium LLC	12/6/2011	4066630
8.	National Deli	Colorado Premium LLC	9/16/2003	2763861
9.	DELI KING	Colorado Premium LLC	7/2/2002	2588219

TRADEMARK REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 02/16/2024